## AN HONORARY RESOLUTION OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, HONORING THE SERVICE AND TENURE OF STEPHEN MEIER.

WHEREAS: Stephen Meier first arrived at Northern Kentucky University in 1972 as a student, graduating in 1976 with a degree in Business Administration, and

WHEREAS: Stephen Meier has given decades of service to the University and has served in numerous positions on campus, including Associate to the Dean of Students and Director of Campus Recreation, and

WHEREAS: While Associate to the Dean of Students, Stephen Meier dedicated his time to other important roles on our campus. He has served as Staff Regent and Student Government Association Advisor, and has also served on several University committees including but not limited to: Tuition Appeals, Transportation Advisory, and Health Care Utilization, and

WHEREAS: In every role he has served in on campus, Steve Meier has truly left a lasting and visible impact that has contributed greatly to the immense progress Northern Kentucky University has made during his tenure. The contributions he has made of his time, energy, and talent will continue to move Northern Kentucky University forward in the right direction, and

WHEREAS: Staff and faculty members of the University have taken note of his exemplary service. In a September 4, 2014 article of

The Northerner, previous Dean Jeffrey Waple stated when asked about staff members he works with: "I mean I have Steve Meier, I thank God that I inherited him six years ago and someone who is as knowledgeable and as kind as he is." and

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association in particular has benefitted from his expertise, vast knowledge of Northern Kentucky University and its history, as well as his open and amicable style of approaching others. Stephen Meier isn't just part of Northern Kentucky University—he is Northern Kentucky University.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, ON THIS EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL 2016, THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, HONORS THE TENURE AND SERVICE OF STEPHEN MEIER.

Katherine M. Hahnel, President

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_

Iain Applebee, Senator

